502197438 01/16/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jose Manuel JUAN ANDREU	01/10/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOBGIR, S.L.		
Street Address:	C/ S'ULLASTRE DE SA COMA, 7		
City:	CIUTADELLA DE MENORCA (ILLES BALEARS)		
State/Country:	SPAIN		
Postal Code:	E-07760		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13810576	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6104070701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6104070700

Email: cjones@ratnerprestia.com
Correspondent Name: Brian P. O'Shaughnessy
Address Line 1: 1250 | Street, N.W.
Address Line 2: Suite 1000, 10th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DRN-152US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian P. O'Shaughnessy

Total Attachments: 2

source=dm152-asg#page1.tif source=dm152-asg#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029641 FRAME: 0432

OF \$40.00 138105/6

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application			Docket Number: DRN-152US		
Whereas, the Ass	ignor, cor	nprising the following named inven	tors:		
	1. Jos	E MANUEL JUAN ANDREU	2.		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	3.		4.		
5.			6.		
made an inventior	entitled:	Vertical Axis Wind Turbine			
(Select one of the fo XX is executed was filed in the	ollowing): concurred the U.S. I	Letters Patent of the United States only herewith Patent and Trademark Office on ation Serial No.:			
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Address) C/ S'ULLASTRE DE SA COMA, 7 CIUTADELLA DE MENORCA (ILLES BALEARS) E-07760 SPAIN					
Now, thereit Assignor, intending assigns, the full ar said invention, included thereon, an patent rights in this Assignor that a contend into who assignor a legal representative possession, relating to execute all instruction that invertible inventions in the firm of the Assignor and the Assign	fore, for g g to be le nd exclusi luding all d all Lette s inventio nereby wa ich would agrees it s the the r uments p ssignee, a	good and valuable consideration, the gally bound, hereby sells, assigns a live right, title and interest in and to divisions, continuations, and continuations, and continuations, and continuations, and continuations, and continuations, to be corresponding thereto. It rants that no assignment, sale, ago conflict with this Assignment, shall be legally bound, upon request, to supply all information and evidenaking and practice of said invention or patent the invention in the land to execute all instruments propers.	ion and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor, e receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for pustions-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority is obtained therefor, including any and all foreign greement or encumbrance has been or will be made at of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a ence of which the Assignor has knowledge or on, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, United States of America and foreign countries in its to carry out the intent of this instrument. Also grants to Assignee such control over any of the patent rights assigned herein.		

Page 1 of 2 Modified 2/6/03

ASSIGN	IMENT - Patent App	ICATION Docket N	umber: DRI	N-152US
aforesaid applic	or authorizes Assignor's attorney ation for United States Letters F t identified above.	to insert at the end hereo atent and/or the Attorney	f, the serial num Docket or file di	nber and filing date of the esignation for this
If the As individually and	ssignor includes more than one collectively.	individual, these obligation	ns shall apply to	these individuals both
In witne	ss whereof, this Assignment is i	executed on the day indicate	ated below.	
	Typed or Printed Name	Signature		Date
	1. JOSE MANUEL JUAN ANDREU). - 	10th January 2013
		*(Witness to Assignor #:		
	2		***************************************	<u> </u>
		* Witness to Assignor #2		
SIGNATURE	3.			
		* Witness to Assignor #3	<u> </u>	
	4			·
		* Witness to Assignor #*		
	5.			
		* Witness to Assignor #		
	8 €			
		* Witness to Assignor #6		
Application for I	Jnited States Letters Patent:			
Serial No.:	nimeo cratos cattors cattoric			
Filed:				
Attorney Dockel	t Number;			

Page 2 of 2 Modified 2/6/03

PATENT REEL: 029641 FRAME: 0434

* Witness signature recommended, mandatory for some countries

RECORDED: 01/16/2013

Total Number of Assignment Pages